For 2014, a payment to the Alice I. Sullivan Foundation for US$1460,000
is listed in Tides’ list of grantees (shown on the following page).

Note that the website listed for this payment is that of the

Collette Foundation, not the Alice I. Sullivan Foundation.

This payment is not listed in Tides’ tax returns for the same year but the
Alice I. Sullivan Foundation does report receiving $160,000 from Tides in 2014.



Alaska Washington Oregon State Conference NAACP

Alchemy

Alfred Dunhill Links Foundation
Alfred Dunhill Links Foundation
Algebra Project Inc.

Algebra Project Inc.

Ali Forney Center

Alice 1. Sullivan Foundation

Aljira, Inc.

All star Code Inc.

Alliance for Citizenship

Alliance for Citizenship

Alliance for Citizenship

Alliance for Citizenship

Alliance for Citizenship

Alliance for Citizenship

Alliance for Citizenship

Alliance for Citizenship

Alliance for Climate Education
Alliance for Early Success

Alliance for Food Sovereignty in Africa
Alliance for Justice

AltaMed Health Services Corporation
AltaMed Health Services, Corporation
Alternative Energy Resources Organization
Alternative Radio

Alternative Radio

Alternative Radio

Alternatives communautaires d' habitations et d'intervention

de milieu

Alternatives for Community and Environment
AM Net

Amagansett Food Institute

Amazon Watch

America SCORES New York

America Votes

America Votes

America Votes

America Votes

America Votes

American Associates of the National Theatre
American Bird Conservancy

American Cancer Society

American Civil Liberties Union Foundation
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation of Northern
california

American Civil Liberties Union Fund of Michigan
American Civil Liberties Union of Idaho Foundation

American Civil Liberties Union of Idaho Foundation

Tides Foundation, 2014

$8,000.00

$75,000.00
$20,191.37
$197,600.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$35,000.00
$160,000.00
$100,000.00
$10,000.00
$63,000.00
$63,000.00
$605,000.00
$94,000.00
$135,000.00
$295,000.00
$95,000.00
$72,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,600.00
$20,000.00
$11,692.00
$10,000.00
$12,000.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,927.00

$1,500.00
$2,496.00
$10,000.00
$90,000.00
$17,922.00
$50,000.00
$60,000.00
$145,000.00
$47,000.00
$73,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$6,900.00
$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$78,400.00
$10,000.00

$100,000.00
$10,000.00

$100,000.00

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
GREAT BRITAIN

GREAT BRITAIN

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
ETHIOPIA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
CANADA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
JAPAN

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

http://www.naacpaowsac.org/

http://alchemyinc.net/

www.algebra.org
www.algebra.org
www.aliforneycenter.org
www.collettefoundation.com
www.aljira.org
www.allstarcode.org
www.allianceforcitizenship.org
www.allianceforcitizenship.org
www.allianceforcitizenship.org
www.allianceforcitizenship.org
www.allianceforcitizenship.org
www.allianceforcitizenship.org
www.allianceforcitizenship.org
www.allianceforcitizenship.org
WWW.acespace.org
www.birthtofivepolicy.org
www.africanbiodiverstiy.org
www.allianceforjustice.org
www.altamed.org
www.altamed.org
http://www.aeromt.org/

www.alternativeradio.org
achim.ca

www.ace-ej.org
http://am-net.org/index.html|
http://www.amagansettfoodinstitute.org/
www.amazonwatch.org
www.americascoresnewyork.org
www.americavotes.org/
www.americavotes.org/
www.americavotes.org/
www.americavotes.org/
www.americavotes.org/
aarnt.org

www.abcbirds.org
WWW.Cancer.org

www.adu.org

www.adu.org

www.adu-wy.org
http://www.aclunc.org/

www.adumich.org
https://acluidaho.org/

https://acluidaho.org/
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Nam/le organization
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Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part | if additional space I1s needed.

(a) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
1 TIDESFOUNDATION Person
Payroll O
PO.BOX29903 . $ ... 160,000 Noncash  []
(Complete Part Il for
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94129-0903 noncash contributions.)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution
.2 | COLLETTETRAVELSERVICEINC Person
Payroll O
162 MIDDLESTREET $ 575,000 Noncash  []
(Complete Part II for
PAWTUCKET,RI02860 i noncash contributions.)
(a) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Total contributions Type of contribution




