For 2014, a payment to the Alice I. Sullivan Foundation for US\$160,000 is listed in Tides' list of grantees (shown on the following page). Note that the website listed for this payment is that of the Collette Foundation, <u>not</u> the Alice I. Sullivan Foundation.

This payment is <u>not</u> listed in Tides' tax returns for the same year but the Alice I. Sullivan Foundation does report receiving \$160,000 from Tides in 2014.

Tides Foundation, 2014

Alaska Washington Oregon State Conference NAACP	\$8,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	http://www.naacpaowsac.org/
Alchemy	\$75,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	http://alchemyinc.net/
Alfred Dunhill Links Foundation	\$20,191.37	GREAT BRITAIN	
Alfred Dunhill Links Foundation	\$197,600.00	GREAT BRITAIN	
Algebra Project Inc.	\$5,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.algebra.org
Algebra Project Inc.	\$10,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.algebra.org
Ali Forney Center	\$35,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.aliforneycenter.org
Alice I. Sullivan Foundation	\$160,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.collettefoundation.com
Aljira, Inc.	\$100,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.aljira.org
All Star Code Inc.	\$10,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.allstarcode.org
Alliance for Citizenship	\$63,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.allianceforcitizenship.org
Alliance for Citizenship	\$63,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.allianceforcitizenship.org
Alliance for Citizenship	\$605,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.allianceforcitizenship.org
Alliance for Citizenship	\$94,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.allianceforcitizenship.org
Alliance for Citizenship	. ,	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.allianceforcitizenship.org
Alliance for Citizenship Alliance for Citizenship	\$135,000.00 \$295,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.allianceforcitizenship.org
Alliance for Citizenship		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.allianceforcitizenship.org
•	\$95,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Alliance for Citizenship	\$72,000.00		www.allianceforcitizenship.org
Alliance for Climate Education Alliance for Early Success	\$5,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.acespace.org
	\$3,600.00		www.birthtofivepolicy.org
Alliance for Food Sovereignty in Africa	\$20,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.africanbiodiverstiy.org
Alliance for Justice	\$11,692.00		www.allianceforjustice.org
AltaMed Health Services Corporation	\$10,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.altamed.org
AltaMed Health Services, Corporation	\$12,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.altamed.org
Alternative Energy Resources Organization	\$1,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	http://www.aeromt.org/
Alternative Radio	\$10,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Alternative Radio	\$25,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Alternative Radio	\$10,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.alternativeradio.org
Alternatives communautaires d' habitations et d'intervention	\$3,927.00	CANADA	achim.ca
de milieu	¢4 500.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Alternatives for Community and Environment	\$1,500.00		www.ace-ej.org
AM Net	\$2,496.00	JAPAN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	http://am-net.org/index.html
Amagansett Food Institute	\$10,000.00		http://www.amagansettfoodinstitute.org/
Amazon Watch	\$90,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.amazonwatch.org
America SCORES New York	\$17,922.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.americascoresnewyork.org
America Votes	\$50,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.americavotes.org/
America Votes	\$60,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.americavotes.org/
America Votes	\$145,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.americavotes.org/
America Votes	\$47,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.americavotes.org/
America Votes American Associates of the National Theatre	\$73,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.americavotes.org/
	\$20,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	aarnt.org
American Bird Conservancy	\$20,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.abcbirds.org
American Cancer Society	\$6,900.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.cancer.org
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation	\$5,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.aclu.org
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation American Civil Liberties Union Foundation	\$15,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.aclu.org
	\$78,400.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.aclu-wy.org
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation of Northern	\$10,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	http://www.aclunc.org/
California			
American Civil Liberties Union Fund of Michigan	\$100,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	www.aclumich.org
American Civil Liberties Union of Idaho Foundation	\$10,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	https://acluidaho.org/
American Civil Liberties Union of Idaho Foundation	\$100,000.00	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	https://acluidaho.org/

Part I

|--|

Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part I if additional space is needed.

(d) (a) (c) Name, address, and ZIP + 4 **Total contributions** Type of contribution No. 1 TIDES FOUNDATION Person Payroll 160,000 Noncash P.O. BOX 29903 (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.) **SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94129-0903** (d) (a) (b) (c) Name, address, and ZIP + 4 **Total contributions** Type of contribution No. 2 \square COLLETTE TRAVEL SERVICE INC Person **Payroll** Noncash 575,000 162 MIDDLE STREET (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.) PAWTUCKET, RI 02860 (b) (c) (d) (a) **Total contributions** Type of contribution Name, address, and ZIP + 4 No.